RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER
NOVEMBER 7, 2017

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory
notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were
considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into this
Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed, Order, the Commission approves the referenced
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and agreements

contained therein.

DOCKET NO. OPERATOR ORDER TERMS
7B-0303783 Tamarron Resources, Inc. Operator must bring into compliance
(Operator No. 835681) and pay penalty of $20,520.00,

less $1,000.00 previously paid

03-0304801 Finley Oil Company, LLC $2,500.00 Penalty Paid
(Operator No. 268606) Pertnit reinstated

03-0304804 SV Energy Company, LLC $3,750.00 Penalty Paid
(Operator No. 831396) Completion Report filed

04-0305239 Matthew Garvin DBA Vaquero Operating $3,250.00 Penalty Paid
(Operator No. 882776) Sign Posted, Surface control installed

06-0304882 Giant NRG Co., LP $1,250.00 Penalty Paid
(Operator No. 302592) Penalty Only
6E-0294941 Acirema Corporation Operator must bring into compliance
(Operator No. 003577) and pay penalty of $250,000.00,

less $15,500.00 previously paid

Operator’s P-5 is revoked
6E-0294952 Togs Energy, Inc. Operator must bring into compliance
(Operator No. 861181) and pay penalty of $783,000.00,

less $2,500.00 previously paid.

Operator’s P-5 is revoked
6E-0294956 Dilligaf Oil, Inc. Operator must bring into compliance
(Operator No. 220580) and pay penalty of $57,000.00,

less $8,500.00 previously paid
Operator’s P-5 is revoked
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6E-0294959

7B-0303320

7B-0306964

08-0301521

08-0306133

O+S GUD 10653

038798
039412
044391
049754
051772
051799
051955
051993
052104
052112
052197
052212
052264
052325
052409
052432
052453
052460

M-C Production & Drilling co., Inc. Operator must bring into compliance

(Operator No. 518063) and pay penalty of $364,000.00,
less $2,500.00 previously paid
Operator’s P-5 is revoked

Operator must bring into compliance
and pay penalty of $16,288.00,
less $677.00 previously paid

Tamarron Resources, Inc.
(Operator No. 835681)

$1,250.00 Penalty paid

Mudslinger Oil, L.L.C.
Completion Report filed

(Operator No. 592478)

Operator must bring into compliance
and pay penalty of $39,550.00,
less $1,093.90 previously paid

Cobalt Operating, LLC
(Operator No. 162726)

Dakota Resources, Inc (I)
(Operator No. 197416)

Centerpoint Energy Entex
(Company ID No. 6263)

Bullseye Utility Construction
Gardner Telecommunications

M.J. Sheridan of Texas, Inc.
Martinez Excavation

Montgomery County Pct. 3
Sprinkler Express

Alpha Integrated Construction, LLC
Azar Utilities Contractors
Mogonye Land Tech, LLC

CPS Energy

Plur Plumbing

Brookstone Construction

Coastal Bend Plumbing & Utilities
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy (Electric)

Starr County Gas System

Vaca Underground Utilities, Inc.
T&D Solutions

$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
Pit remediated

$12,500.00 Penalty Paid
In compliance

$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,750.00 Penalty Paid
$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

,$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

$3,250.00 Penalty Paid
$3,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,000.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,000.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,000.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid
$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
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052495
052507
052525
052529
052589
052630
052646
052647
052665
052679
052681
052694
052764
052795
052801
052802
052803
052804
052817
052822
052823
052827
052832
052834
052835
052838
052844
052849
052859
052864
052875
052880
052881
052883
052884
052887

Simple Sitework, Inc.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

PGS Landscaping

MDM Landscapes

D&D Underground Utilities, LLC
Centerpoint Energy Entex

M-Pac Construction

Pavement Services Corporation
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Avco Construction & Foundation Co.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Bandera Utility Contractors
SiEnergy, LP

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy (Electric)
Centerpoint Energy Entex

H & M Construction

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

C C Carlton Industries, Ltd.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

K&K Construction

Legends Fence Co.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

H & M Construction

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Allbrite Electric

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
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$1,500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$3,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,750.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,000.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,000.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1;250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,750.00 Penalty Paid
$1,000.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,000.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$3,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
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052892
052895
052898
052901
052906
052910
052911
052912
052914
052921
052922
052924
052925
052931
052932
052933
052934
052937
052946
052952
052954
052956
052959
052960
052961
052962
052965
052967
052973
052974
052977
052978
052981
052982
052984
052985

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Guerrero Excavation

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Sal Esparza, Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Dickson Underground Utility Co.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

-
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$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,750.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
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052986
052987
052988
052991
052992
052996
052997
052999
053001
053006
053019
053024
053026
053037
053039
053041
053042
053044
053046
053047
053048
053049
053050
053051
053055
053056
053057
053061
053063
053064
053065
053067
053069
053070
053078
053084

Northwood Concrete
B Comm Constructors

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company
P & S Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy (Electric)

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

To-Mex Construction, LLC
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Pro Electrical Services

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Texas Gas Service Company
Stephenson Dirt Contracting, LLC
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

T&D Solutions
Ecko Construction
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$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,750.00 Penalty Paid
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053085
053089
053090
053091
053093
053094
053098
053099
053100
053101
053102
053103
053104
053108
053109
053110
053111
053113
053115
053117
053119
053122
053124
053125
053127
053157
053163
053164
053167
053173
053176
053177
053178
053179
053188
053190

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Excel 4 Construction

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Will Bros T & D Services

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Canfer

Aspen Utility Company

Aspen Utility Company

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
City of Fort Worth / Water Dept
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Will Bros T & D Services
Centerpoint Energy (Electric)

Jam Construction

CoServ Gas, Ltd.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
CoServ Gas, Ltd.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Tri-State Electric, Ltd.

Gambrell Electric

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Oakwood Custom Homes

American Contract Excavation Services, Inc.

CoServ Gas, Ltd.

Texas State Utilities
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Collier Services, LLC

T & L Irrigation Co.
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$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$2,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,500.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,750.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,000.00 Penalty Paid
$1,500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
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053199
053200
053221
053225
053228
053235
053236
053238
053242
053254
053256
053260
053262

Cash Construction Company
D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc.
Si Environmental, LLC
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Driver Pipeline

Jaco Utility Construction, Inc.

Superior Pipeline Services
E&M Plumbing, Ltd.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Texas Gas Service Company
The Holbrook Company, Inc.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
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$500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid

$500.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
$1,250.00 Penalty Paid
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IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall
become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on NOVEMBER 7, 2017.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

- A d [

CHAIRMAN CHRISTI CRADDICK

-

COMMJSSIONER RYAN SIFTON

COMMI NER WAYNE CHRISTIAN




